IMPORTANT

Dear License Holder:

It is time to renew the license issued by the Somerville Board of Aldermen. We are converting to a new software system, and you will see below the information we have on file for your license. Please <u>fill out all six boxes below</u> with the correct information so we can update our records, and <u>return all of the pages with your fee</u> to the City Clerk's Office. Call us at 617 625-6600 x4100 if you have any questions.

License Type: Drain Layer License Number: #191112 Business Name: C.J. Doherty Inc

Location: N/A

Special Conditions (if any):

Renewal Fee (Return with this application): \$250

PLEASE FILL IN ALL SIX BOXES BELOW:

The DBA Name of the Business:	· · ·
Somerville Address and Zip Code:	Power and the second se
Phone Number of the Business:	magazina magazina Britanya
The Legal Name of the License Holder: C. J. Dolety Inc.	***************************************
Street Address of the License Holder: 173 Wobum St	Y
City, State and Zip Code of the License Holder: Medtown Mu Gals	3
Phone Number of the License Holder: 781 391 4504	A Company
Email Address of the License Holder: Cfdoherty inc @venza.	NET
Where We Should Send Mail: Name: C.J. Dolerty, Fnc Street Address: 173 (uphum 5+	-
City, State and Zip Code: Medbro he 153	
Email: Cidoherty INC @ Keriza · NET	
Phone Number: 781 391 4504	
Federal ID # (Do Not Give a Social Security #): 04 2640573	
Emergency Contact and Phone (For Fire Dept. Use): Cheek Dolerty 617	9675392

Type of Business (k Only One and Give the Names Indicated):
Sole Proprietor: Nan	
Partnership (inc. LL	.P): Names of All Partners Who Own More Than 10%:
Trust: Names of All	Trustees Who Own More Than 10%:
<u></u>	
Corporation (inc. LI	LC): Name of President: Charles J. Vollery, 5K
Name of Secretary:	MANY Ellen Dokerty
Name of Treasurer:	: Chindes I Dekerty
Other (Attach a Des	scription of the Form of Ownership and the Names of Owners)
All information shown	ENT: I hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that the following is true and accurate.
Any changes above are	e subject to the approval of the Somerville Board of Aldermen.
I have filed all State ta	ax returns and paid all State taxes required by law for this business.
	ure: Chiles Offeldy Date 4/13/12
License Holder Signatu	ure: (MAR MACLOS Date 4/10/11
	//
	V

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit- General Business

Applicant information:			
Name: CJ Dokerty	Inc		
Address: 173 Cobies	u St		
City: Medforo	State: New	Zip: B/S	FPhone #: 78/391450
I am an employer with employers. I am a sole proprietor or partnersh employees. We are a corporation that has exe exemption per c152 s1(4), and ha We are a nonprofit organization s volunteers and have no employees.	rcised our right of ve no employees.	Restaurant Office and Nonprofit Entertainm Manufactu	nring
Workers' compensation usurance	information (if applicable):		
Insurance Company Name: AC i	ADIA INS		
Address:			•
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone #:
Policy #: 60CA -50140	57		Expiration Date: 12/12
Applicant certification:			
to \$1,500,00 and/or one years' impr	isonment as well as civil per	alties in the form of	position of criminal penalties of a fine up a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine of the Office of Investigations of the DIA
I do hereby certify under the pains a	nd penalties of perjury that th	e information provid	17 7
Signature: Way Cler	Olkilley		Date:
Print Name: Mky Ellon	Distorty		
Official use of	nly. Do not write in this area.	To be completed by city	or town official.
Official use of City or Town: Contact Person:	Permit/License #:	-	☐ City/Town Clerk ☐ Licensing Board
Contact Person:	Phone #:		Selectmen's Office Other



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/09/12

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

RTIFY THAT THE POLICIE OTWITHSTANDING ANY R MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY	S OF I EQUIR	781-647-3670	E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID #: CJD INS INSURER A : ACADIA INSURER B : INSURER C : INSURER D : INSURER D : INSURER E :	SURER(S) AFFOI	FAX (A/C, No): RDING COVERAGE Company		NAIC # 31325
CE RTIFY THAT THE POLICIE OTWITHSTANDING ANY R WAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	S OF I EQUIR		E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID #: CJD INS INSURER A : ACADIA INSURER B : INSURER C : INSURER D : INSURER D : INSURER E :	SURER(S) AFFOI	RDING COVERAGE		
J. Doherty, Inc. 3 Woburn Street edford, MA 02155 CEI RTIFY THAT THE POLICIE OTWITHSTANDING ANY R WAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	S OF I EQUIR		ADDRESS: PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID #: CJD INS INSURER A : Acadia INSURER B : INSURER C : INSURER D : INSURER E :	SURER(S) AFFOI	RDING COVERAGE		
J. Doherty, Inc. 3 Woburn Street edford, MA 02155 CE RTIFY THAT THE POLICIE OTWITHSTANDING ANY R WAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	S OF I EQUIR		INSURER D #: CJD INSURER A : ACADIA INSURER B : INSURER C : INSURER D : INSURER E :	SURER(S) AFFOI			
CE RTIFY THAT THE POLICIE OTWITHSTANDING ANY R WAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	S OF I EQUIR		INSURER A : Acadia INSURER B : INSURER C : INSURER D : INSURER E :				
CE RTIFY THAT THE POLICIE OTWITHSTANDING ANY R WAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	S OF I EQUIR		INSURER B : INSURER C : INSURER D : INSURER E :	Insurance	Company		31325
CE RTIFY THAT THE POLICIE OTWITHSTANDING ANY R WAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	S OF I EQUIR		INSURER C : INSURER D : INSURER E ;				
CE RTIFY THAT THE POLICIE OTWITHSTANDING ANY R WAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	S OF I EQUIR		INSURER D : INSURER E :				
RTIFY THAT THE POLICIE OTWITHSTANDING ANY R WAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	S OF I EQUIR		INSURER E :				-
RTIFY THAT THE POLICIE OTWITHSTANDING ANY R WAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	S OF I EQUIR						
RTIFY THAT THE POLICIE OTWITHSTANDING ANY R WAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	S OF I EQUIR		4				
RTIFY THAT THE POLICIE OTWITHSTANDING ANY R WAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	S OF I EQUIR	ZATE NITMBER:	INSURER F :	****			<u> </u>
MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY IND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERT	NSIDANCE LISTED BELOW HAY	E DEEN JOOUED TO		REVISION NUMBER:	<u> </u>	70.
	, OLI	AIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDE CIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE I	DE ANY CONTRACT	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE		
	ADDL INSR	SUBR	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	rs	
BILITY				,	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
CIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		CPA-5014045	10/01/11	10/01/12	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	250,000
MS-MADE X OCCUR							10,000
		ļ ļ			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-					\$	
						\$	1,000,000
		MAA-5014047	10/01/11	10/01/12	<u> </u>	\$	
						<u> </u>	
					PROPERTY DAMAGE	·	
					(Per accident)		
NED 40109						·	
A LIAB X OCCUP	-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
IAD						\$	5,000,000
BLE	1	CUA-5014049	10/01/11	10/01/12	AGGREGATE		5,000,000
en s							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PENSATION					Y WC STATU- OTH-	\$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE T / N		WCA-5014051	10/01/11	10/01/12	TORY LIMITS ER		E00.000
IH) <u></u>	N/A						500,000
OF OPERATIONS below							500,000
oater		CPA-5014045	10/01/11	10/01/12		4	170,000
ov		DEDUCTIBLE: \$500			Lease/Ren		50,000
は「は「GT、1」 O E E T N — A N N M N CENTROLO で「E	LIAB X OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE E SPENSATION S' LIABILITY LOC ABILITY D AUTOS CLAIMS ADD CLAIMS-MADE E SPENSATION S' LIABILITY R EXCLUDED? I) I) I) I) I) I) I) I) I) I	LIAB X OCCUR ABILITY D AUTOS ED AUTOS ED AUTOS LIAB X OCCUR AB CLAIMS-MADE E PENSATION S' LIABILITY RPARTNER/EXECUTIVE RPACTIONS below Pater V RATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (AVERTALE)	MAA-5014047 DAUTOS DAUTOS DAUTOS DEDAUTOS CLAIMS MADE E PENSATION S' LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE E PENSATION S' LIABILITY R'PARTNER/EXECUTIVE R' COPERATIONS below Dater CPA-5014045	UID LIABI UID ATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X PRO LOC ABBLITY MAA-5014047 10/01/11 D AUTOS DD AUTOS DED AUTOS OS ED AUTOS CLAIMS - MADE CLAIMS - MADE CLAIMS - MADE E PENSATION REPARTNER/EXECUTIVE REPARTNER/EXECUTIVE N/A WCA-5014045 10/01/11 WCA-5014045 V DEDUCTIBLE: \$500	MAA-5014047 10/01/11 10/01/12	MED EXP (Any one person) wal Liabi uded ATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X PRO ABILITY MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 MAA-5014049 MAA-5014047 M	MED EXP (Any one person) \$

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

Principal:

C. J. Doherty, Inc.

Bond No.:

6129009

Continuation Effective Date:

From: 06/09/2012 thru 06/09/2013

Obligee:

Agent:

Eastern States Insurance Agency, Inc.

50 Prospect Street

Waltham, MA 02453

City of Somerville

Bond Amount: \$10,000

It is hereby agreed that the captioned numbered Bond is continued in force in the above amount for the period of the continued term stated above and is subject to all the covenants and conditions of said Bond.

This continuation shall be deemed a part of the original Bond, and not a new obligation, no matter how long the Bond has been in force or how many premiums are paid for the Bond, unless otherwise provided for by statute or ordinance applicable.

The aggregate liability of **Liberty Mutual Insurance Company** from the date of the issuance of said Bond to the date of the expiration of this certificate shall not exceed the sum written above.

The bond shall remain in force and effect until the surety company is released from liability by the banking board or until the bond is cancelled by the surety, which cancellation may be had only upon ninety days' written notice to the banking board. Such cancellation shall not affect any liability incurred or accrued prior to the termination of the ninety-day period.

In witness whereof, the company has caused this instrument to be duly signed, sealed and dated as of the above "continuation effective date."

By:

Mark D. Leskanic, Attorney-In-Fact

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (the "Company"), a Massachusetts stock insurance company, pursuant to and by authority of the By-law and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint OSCAR B. JOHNSON, MARK D. LESKANIC, NEWTON'S. JOHNSON, MARIA E. PLAISTED, ASHLEY M. FOX, ALL OF THE CITY OF WALTHAM, STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS...... , each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations in the penal sum not exceeding DOLLARS (\$ 5,000,000.00** execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5: Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surely any and all undertakings, bonds recognizances and other surely obligations. Such attorneys in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

By the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys in fact:

対針といか ちょじゅつご		reto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsy	
			LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
			By Hand I lay
			David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary
MONWEALTH OF PI	property and are a second and a second and a second are a second and a second are a		
s 8th day of	Juñe	South Section 1	plary Public, personally came <u>David M. Carey,</u> to me known, ar
			ම්බන්ධ කිරීම කිරීම මට රාමයට බම්බන්ධ මේ සහ මන්නට දක් නම් සම්බන්ධ ම සහයා කොම්බන්ධ වීම සමයා වන්න
ove Power of Attorn			pany; that he knows the seaf of said corporation, and that he execute trance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of sa
ove Power of Attomation. STIMONY WHERE	ey and affixed the cor	porate seal of Liberty Mutual Insu	
ove Power of Attomation. STIMONY WHERE	ey and affixed the cor	porate seal of Liberty Mutual Insu pscribed my name and affixed my Notatiet Seal Teress Public	rance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of sa notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and ye
ove Power of Attom ation.	ey and affixed the cor	porate seal of Liberty Mutual Insu oscribed my name and affixed my	rance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of sa notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and ye

Not valid for mortgage, note, loan, letter of credit, bank deposit,

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company,



Gregory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary